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as of Nov 25, 2023

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
11 - 17 6 - 12 6 - 7 2 - 9 3 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Hill, Samarah 27 37 1.37 15 109 .202 2 0.07 0 2 0.00 1 26 0.96 0 10 10 0.37 5 0 42.0
2 Flickinger, Paige 79 71 0.90 38 239 .138 10 0.13 16 24 0.20 18 151 1.91 2 3 5 0.06 2 0 90.5
4 Lee, Angie 37 48 1.30 21 120 .225 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 13 0.35 4 30 34 0.92 3 0 67.0
5 Robinson, Jurnee 101 391 3.87 170 952 .232 8 0.08 20 52 0.20 20 181 1.79 15 48 63 0.62 12 2 450.0
6 Martin, Madison 1 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
7 Anderson, Bri 48 1 0.02 0 3 .333 22 0.46 6 21 0.13 7 106 2.21 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 7.0
8 Hemmings, Ella 68 0 0.00 0 0 .000 10 0.15 13 12 0.19 0 25 0.37 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0
9 Dotson, Sanaa 76 162 2.13 61 497 .203 7 0.09 9 22 0.12 14 78 1.03 1 20 21 0.28 3 0 182.0

10 Carmichael, Erin 95 2 0.02 0 5 .400 95 1.00 29 44 0.31 16 226 2.38 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 31.0
11 Anwusi, Anita 103 201 1.95 60 421 .335 5 0.05 15 26 0.15 2 25 0.24 13 75 88 0.85 20 1 266.5
12 Williams, Alia 17 10 0.59 7 37 .081 1 0.06 1 2 0.06 0 6 0.35 2 9 11 0.65 2 0 17.5
13 Froehlich, AC 4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 1 1 0.25 0 4 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
16 Echter, Ellie 49 89 1.82 27 225 .276 1 0.02 0 1 0.00 5 21 0.43 4 19 23 0.47 4 0 102.5
17 Roberson, Alexis 50 67 1.34 22 164 .274 1 0.02 0 0 0.00 0 12 0.24 5 35 40 0.80 5 1 89.5
22 Waak, Maddie 103 29 0.28 9 71 .282 801 7.78 24 29 0.23 0 210 2.04 1 13 14 0.14 7 6 60.5
23 Demps, Jade 99 182 1.84 77 532 .197 23 0.23 9 16 0.09 9 137 1.38 1 36 37 0.37 5 1 210.0
29 Mitter, Emily 55 0 0.00 0 2 .000 226 4.11 4 14 0.07 0 77 1.40 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0
LSU 103 1290 12.52 507 3377 .232 1212 11.77 147 266 1.43 127 1298 12.60 48 298 197 1.91 68 11 1,634.0
Opponents 103 1324 12.85 475 3274 .259 1224 11.88 127 240 1.23 147 1324 12.85 45 342 216 2.10 38 29 1,667.0

Team statistics
LSU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1290 1324
Errors 507 475
Total Attacks 3377 3274
Attack Pct .232 .259
Kills/Set 12.52 12.85

SET
Assists 1212 1224
Attempts 3377 3296
Assist Pct .359 .371
Assists/Set 11.77 11.88

SERVE
Aces 147 127
Errors 266 240
Attempts 2208 2255
Serve Pct .880 .894
Aces/Set 1.43 1.23

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 127 147
Errors/Set 1.23 1.43
Attempts 2016 1942
Reception Pct .937 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1298 1324
Digs/Set 12.60 12.85

BLOCKING
Block solo 48 45
Block Assist 298 342
Total Blocks 197 216
Blocks/Set 1.91 2.10
Block Errors 68 38
Ball handling errors 11 29

ATTENDANCE
Total 14768 19031
Dates/Avg Per Date 13/1136 11/1730
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/1348 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/25/2023 UCLA W 3-2 25-20,25-18,20-25,21-25,15-10 1232
08/26/2023 UCLA L 2-3 25-12,22-25,25-20,22-25,6-15 1648
09/01/2023 vs UNI L 0-3 23-25,26-28,17-25 2001
09/02/2023 at Creighton L 0-3 12-25,21-25,30-32 2094
09/03/2023 vs Ball St. W 3-1 19-25,25-14,25-13,25-23 1995
09/06/2023 Louisiana W 3-1 25-17,20-25,25-12,25-12 1794
09/10/2023 Southeastern La. L 1-3 22-25,21-25,25-20,17-25 1237
09/15/2023 vs A&M-Corpus Christi W 3-0 25-13,25-10,25-21 745
09/16/2023 vs Texas Tech W 3-0 25-19,25-16,25-17 650
09/17/2023 at SMU L 0-3 19-25,20-25,17-25 1344

* 09/22/2023 at Kentucky L 1-3 25-23,22-25,18-25,13-25 3533
* 09/29/2023 Missouri W 3-1 20-25,25-14,25-22,25-19 934
* 10/01/2023 Mississippi St. W 3-1 19-25,25-22,25-20,25-20 1035
* 10/04/2023 Arkansas L 0-3 20-25,19-25,20-25 502
* 10/08/2023 at Tennessee L 0-3 15-25,17-25,13-25 2274
* 10/13/2023 Texas A&M L 1-3 23-25,25-16,21-25,16-25 1078
* 10/15/2023 at Georgia L 1-3 22-25,28-26,21-25,22-25 1667
* 10/22/2023 at Alabama W 3-0 25-21,25-23,25-20 822
* 10/27/2023 Kentucky L 0-3 18-25,24-26,18-25 1340
* 10/29/2023 South Carolina W 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-22 1109
* 11/01/2023 at Ole Miss L 2-3 20-25,14-25,26-24,25-20,12-15 673
* 11/05/2023 Alabama W 3-1 18-25,25-18,25-16,25-16 935
* 11/10/2023 at Florida L 0-3 17-25,23-25,16-25 3305
* 11/12/2023 at South Carolina W 3-2 25-22,24-26,21-25,25-19,15-11 1100
* 11/17/2023 Tennessee L 0-3 18-25,22-25,18-25 879
* 11/19/2023 at Auburn L 0-3 12-25,14-25,23-25 1529
* 11/22/2023 Georgia L 1-3 19-25,16-25,25-22,23-25 1045
* 11/25/2023 at Mississippi St. L 1-3 24-26,25-17,14-25,19-25 690
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as of Nov 25, 2023

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
6 - 12 6 - 12 4 - 5 2 - 7 0 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Hill, Samarah 22 31 1.41 13 92 .196 1 0.05 0 2 0.00 1 21 0.95 0 8 8 0.36 4 0 35.0
2 Flickinger, Paige 56 55 0.98 29 178 .146 7 0.13 12 20 0.21 15 106 1.89 0 3 3 0.05 1 0 68.5
4 Lee, Angie 16 19 1.19 10 50 .180 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 8 0.50 2 13 15 0.94 1 0 27.5
5 Robinson, Jurnee 64 232 3.63 120 613 .183 6 0.09 15 32 0.23 12 136 2.13 11 33 44 0.69 5 1 274.5
7 Anderson, Bri 26 1 0.04 0 2 .500 18 0.69 6 16 0.23 5 69 2.65 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 7.0
8 Hemmings, Ella 37 0 0.00 0 0 .000 4 0.11 5 6 0.14 0 13 0.35 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 5.0
9 Dotson, Sanaa 44 91 2.07 27 277 .231 3 0.07 4 13 0.09 9 48 1.09 0 13 13 0.30 3 0 101.5

10 Carmichael, Erin 60 2 0.03 0 4 .500 51 0.85 18 26 0.30 9 128 2.13 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 20.0
11 Anwusi, Anita 66 119 1.80 44 265 .283 3 0.05 15 25 0.23 2 14 0.21 10 53 63 0.95 12 1 170.5
12 Williams, Alia 1 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
16 Echter, Ellie 48 88 1.83 27 223 .274 1 0.02 0 1 0.00 5 21 0.44 4 19 23 0.48 4 0 101.5
17 Roberson, Alexis 50 67 1.34 22 164 .274 1 0.02 0 0 0.00 0 12 0.24 5 35 40 0.80 5 1 89.5
22 Waak, Maddie 66 12 0.18 2 26 .385 437 6.62 11 16 0.17 0 119 1.80 0 5 5 0.08 5 2 25.5
23 Demps, Jade 62 85 1.37 43 264 .159 11 0.18 1 4 0.02 4 47 0.76 0 20 20 0.32 4 0 96.0
29 Mitter, Emily 51 0 0.00 0 1 .000 212 4.16 3 13 0.06 0 74 1.45 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0
LSU 66 802 12.15 338 2160 .215 755 11.44 90 174 1.36 89 816 12.36 32 202 133 2.02 44 5 1,025.0
Opponents 66 878 13.30 304 2121 .271 812 12.30 89 161 1.35 90 855 12.95 33 230 148 2.24 22 20 1,115.0

Team statistics
LSU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 802 878
Errors 338 304
Total Attacks 2160 2121
Attack Pct .215 .271
Kills/Set 12.15 13.30

SET
Assists 755 812
Attempts 2171 2129
Assist Pct .348 .381
Assists/Set 11.44 12.30

SERVE
Aces 90 89
Errors 174 161
Attempts 1395 1491
Serve Pct .875 .892
Aces/Set 1.36 1.35

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 89 90
Errors/Set 1.35 1.36
Attempts 1331 1221
Reception Pct .933 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 816 855
Digs/Set 12.36 12.95

BLOCKING
Block solo 32 33
Block Assist 202 230
Total Blocks 133 148
Blocks/Set 2.02 2.24
Block Errors 44 22
Ball handling errors 5 20

ATTENDANCE
Total 8857 15593
Dates/Avg Per Date 9/984 9/1733
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.

* 09/22/2023 at Kentucky L 1-3 25-23,22-25,18-25,13-25 3533
* 09/29/2023 Missouri W 3-1 20-25,25-14,25-22,25-19 934
* 10/01/2023 Mississippi St. W 3-1 19-25,25-22,25-20,25-20 1035
* 10/04/2023 Arkansas L 0-3 20-25,19-25,20-25 502
* 10/08/2023 at Tennessee L 0-3 15-25,17-25,13-25 2274
* 10/13/2023 Texas A&M L 1-3 23-25,25-16,21-25,16-25 1078
* 10/15/2023 at Georgia L 1-3 22-25,28-26,21-25,22-25 1667
* 10/22/2023 at Alabama W 3-0 25-21,25-23,25-20 822
* 10/27/2023 Kentucky L 0-3 18-25,24-26,18-25 1340
* 10/29/2023 South Carolina W 3-0 25-15,25-13,25-22 1109
* 11/01/2023 at Ole Miss L 2-3 20-25,14-25,26-24,25-20,12-15 673
* 11/05/2023 Alabama W 3-1 18-25,25-18,25-16,25-16 935
* 11/10/2023 at Florida L 0-3 17-25,23-25,16-25 3305
* 11/12/2023 at South Carolina W 3-2 25-22,24-26,21-25,25-19,15-11 1100
* 11/17/2023 Tennessee L 0-3 18-25,22-25,18-25 879
* 11/19/2023 at Auburn L 0-3 12-25,14-25,23-25 1529
* 11/22/2023 Georgia L 1-3 19-25,16-25,25-22,23-25 1045
* 11/25/2023 at Mississippi St. L 1-3 24-26,25-17,14-25,19-25 690
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/25/2023 UCLA 5 66 22 140 .314 63 138 .457 8 13 105 .876 8 88 .909 45 5 14 0 12.0 0 86.0 3-2
08/26/2023 UCLA 5 56 27 148 .196 53 142 .373 12 6 100 .940 6 82 .927 64 2 10 1 7.0 3 75.0 2-3
09/01/2023 vs UNI 3 45 10 115 .304 42 117 .359 1 6 67 .910 5 74 .932 41 1 10 7 6.0 0 52.0 0-3
09/02/2023 at Creighton 3 36 16 117 .171 34 117 .291 6 7 65 .892 2 73 .973 35 1 10 3 6.0 0 48.0 0-3
09/03/2023 vs Ball St. 4 52 19 124 .266 49 119 .412 15 14 93 .849 5 69 .928 51 2 14 3 9.0 1 76.0 3-1
09/06/2023 Louisiana 4 56 21 129 .271 54 129 .419 5 8 94 .915 4 61 .934 59 3 6 2 6.0 0 67.0 3-1
09/10/2023 Southeastern La. 4 62 20 155 .271 57 160 .356 2 13 86 .849 1 88 .989 61 0 14 3 7.0 0 71.0 1-3
09/15/2023 vs A&M-Corpus Christi 3 33 8 78 .321 28 74 .378 5 9 73 .877 1 37 .973 28 1 6 3 4.0 0 42.0 3-0
09/16/2023 vs Texas Tech 3 46 10 111 .324 44 107 .411 2 10 73 .863 1 47 .979 56 0 8 2 4.0 0 52.0 3-0
09/17/2023 at SMU 3 36 16 100 .200 33 103 .320 1 6 57 .895 5 66 .924 42 1 4 0 3.0 2 40.0 0-3
09/22/2023 at Kentucky 4 40 22 133 .135 35 129 .271 2 7 79 .911 4 81 .951 42 2 18 2 11.0 0 53.0 1-3
09/29/2023 Missouri 4 43 17 125 .208 39 127 .307 7 14 94 .851 5 67 .925 59 2 20 3 12.0 0 62.0 3-1
10/01/2023 Mississippi St. 4 57 26 136 .228 57 142 .401 6 14 93 .849 4 79 .949 65 0 4 2 2.0 1 65.0 3-1
10/04/2023 Arkansas 3 40 15 110 .227 40 114 .351 5 9 60 .850 6 70 .914 50 0 6 0 3.0 0 48.0 0-3
10/08/2023 at Tennessee 3 28 11 80 .213 26 83 .313 0 9 47 .809 5 65 .923 26 2 4 0 4.0 0 32.0 0-3
10/13/2023 Texas A&M 4 43 25 144 .125 40 146 .274 9 12 86 .860 4 80 .950 55 0 20 3 10.0 0 62.0 1-3
10/15/2023 at Georgia 4 55 23 146 .219 53 148 .358 3 13 94 .862 7 88 .920 52 5 12 5 11.0 0 69.0 1-3
10/22/2023 at Alabama 3 44 17 100 .270 41 98 .418 4 5 74 .932 1 57 .982 44 2 12 2 8.0 2 56.0 3-0
10/27/2023 Kentucky 3 32 15 97 .175 29 98 .296 5 8 62 .871 7 69 .899 32 1 14 0 8.0 1 45.0 0-3
10/29/2023 South Carolina 3 39 11 86 .326 36 86 .419 10 9 73 .877 3 47 .936 30 1 12 0 7.0 0 56.0 3-0
11/01/2023 at Ole Miss 5 62 26 159 .226 61 161 .379 3 10 97 .897 7 97 .928 64 5 8 5 9.0 0 74.0 2-3
11/05/2023 Alabama 4 56 19 142 .261 49 140 .350 10 10 92 .891 4 71 .944 53 1 14 1 8.0 0 74.0 3-1
11/10/2023 at Florida 3 36 18 101 .178 33 97 .340 2 7 58 .879 9 67 .866 35 1 2 0 2.0 0 40.0 0-3
11/12/2023 at South Carolina 5 65 13 145 .359 63 143 .441 7 17 109 .844 3 93 .968 48 9 14 4 16.0 0 88.0 3-2
11/17/2023 Tennessee 3 31 16 97 .155 27 95 .284 8 7 60 .883 8 65 .877 26 0 4 1 2.0 0 41.0 0-3
11/19/2023 at Auburn 3 27 23 102 .039 26 105 .248 1 6 50 .880 3 65 .954 35 0 14 4 7.0 1 35.0 0-3
11/22/2023 Georgia 4 55 15 134 .299 53 140 .379 5 6 84 .929 7 89 .921 55 0 8 5 4.0 0 64.0 1-3
11/25/2023 at Mississippi St. 4 49 26 123 .187 47 119 .395 3 11 83 .867 2 81 .975 45 1 16 7 9.0 0 61.0 1-3
Totals 103 1290 507 3377 .232 1212 3377 .359 147 266 2208 .880 127 2016 .937 1298 48 298 68 197.0 11 1634.0
Opponents 103 1324 475 3274 .259 1224 3296 .371 127 240 2255 .894 147 1942 .924 1324 45 342 38 216.0 29 1667.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

103 12.52 11.77 1.43 12.60 1.91 15.86 0.11 1.23
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Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.359 ( 65 - 13 - 145 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)

.326 ( 39 - 11 - 86 ) vs South Carolina (10/29/2023)

.324 ( 46 - 10 - 111 ) vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)

.321 ( 33 - 8 - 78 ) vs A&M-Corpus Christi (N) (09/15/2023)

.314 ( 66 - 22 - 140 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)

.304 ( 45 - 10 - 115 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)

.299 ( 55 - 15 - 134 ) vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

.271 ( 56 - 21 - 129 ) vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)

.271 ( 62 - 20 - 155 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)

.270 ( 44 - 17 - 100 ) at Alabama (10/22/2023)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

66 ( 66 - 22 - 140 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
65 ( 65 - 13 - 145 ) 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
62 ( 62 - 20 - 155 ) 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
62 ( 62 - 26 - 159 ) 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
57 ( 57 - 26 - 136 ) 4s vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
56 ( 56 - 27 - 148 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
56 ( 56 - 21 - 129 ) 4s vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)
56 ( 56 - 19 - 142 ) 4s vs Alabama (11/05/2023)
55 ( 55 - 23 - 146 ) 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)
55 ( 55 - 15 - 134 ) 4s vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

46 ( 46 - 10 - 111 ) vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
45 ( 45 - 10 - 115 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
44 ( 44 - 17 - 100 ) at Alabama (10/22/2023)
40 ( 40 - 15 - 110 ) vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
39 ( 39 - 11 - 86 ) vs South Carolina (10/29/2023)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

62 ( 62 - 20 - 155 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
57 ( 57 - 26 - 136 ) vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
56 ( 56 - 21 - 129 ) vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)
56 ( 56 - 19 - 142 ) vs Alabama (11/05/2023)
55 ( 55 - 23 - 146 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
55 ( 55 - 15 - 134 ) vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

66 ( 66 - 22 - 140 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
65 ( 65 - 13 - 145 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
62 ( 62 - 26 - 159 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
56 ( 56 - 27 - 148 ) vs UCLA (08/26/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

159 ( 62 - 26 - 159 ) 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
155 ( 62 - 20 - 155 ) 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
148 ( 56 - 27 - 148 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
146 ( 55 - 23 - 146 ) 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)
145 ( 65 - 13 - 145 ) 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
144 ( 43 - 25 - 144 ) 4s vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
142 ( 56 - 19 - 142 ) 4s vs Alabama (11/05/2023)
140 ( 66 - 22 - 140 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
136 ( 57 - 26 - 136 ) 4s vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
134 ( 55 - 15 - 134 ) 4s vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

117 ( 36 - 16 - 117 ) at Creighton (09/02/2023)
115 ( 45 - 10 - 115 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
111 ( 46 - 10 - 111 ) vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
110 ( 40 - 15 - 110 ) vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
102 ( 27 - 23 - 102 ) at Auburn (11/19/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

155 ( 62 - 20 - 155 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
146 ( 55 - 23 - 146 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
144 ( 43 - 25 - 144 ) vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
142 ( 56 - 19 - 142 ) vs Alabama (11/05/2023)
136 ( 57 - 26 - 136 ) vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
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Team Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

159 ( 62 - 26 - 159 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
148 ( 56 - 27 - 148 ) vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
145 ( 65 - 13 - 145 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
140 ( 66 - 22 - 140 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)

ASSISTS 63 5s vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
63 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
61 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
57 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
57 4s vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 44 vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
42 vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
41 at Alabama (10/22/2023)
40 vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
36 vs South Carolina (10/29/2023)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 57 vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
57 vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
54 vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)
53 at Georgia (10/15/2023)
53 vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 63 vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
63 at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
61 at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
53 vs UCLA (08/26/2023)

DIGS 65 4s vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
64 5s vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
64 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
61 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
59 4s vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)
59 4s vs Missouri (09/29/2023)

DIGS 3-SETS 56 vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
50 vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
44 at Alabama (10/22/2023)
42 at SMU (09/17/2023)
41 vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)

DIGS 4-SETS 65 vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
61 vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
59 vs Louisiana (09/06/2023)
59 vs Missouri (09/29/2023)
55 vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
55 vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

DIGS 5-SETS 64 vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
64 at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
48 at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
45 vs UCLA (08/25/2023)

ACES 15 vs Ball St. (N) (09/03/2023)
12 vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
10 vs South Carolina (10/29/2023)
10 vs Alabama (11/05/2023)

9 vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
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Team Game Highs
BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

16.0 ( 9 - 14 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
12.0 ( 5 - 14 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
12.0 ( 2 - 20 ) vs Missouri (09/29/2023)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
11.0 ( 5 - 12 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
10.0 ( 0 - 20 ) vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)

9.0 ( 2 - 14 ) vs Ball St. (N) (09/03/2023)
9.0 ( 5 - 8 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
9.0 ( 1 - 16 ) at Mississippi St. (11/25/2023)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) at Alabama (10/22/2023)
8.0 ( 1 - 14 ) vs Kentucky (10/27/2023)
8.0 ( 1 - 14 ) vs Alabama (11/05/2023)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.444 ( 49 - 9 - 90 ) at Tennessee (10/08/2023)

.391 ( 44 - 10 - 87 ) vs Tennessee (11/17/2023)

.381 ( 57 - 14 - 113 ) at Creighton (09/02/2023)

.371 ( 56 - 13 - 116 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)

.351 ( 69 - 16 - 151 ) vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

.344 ( 41 - 10 - 90 ) at Auburn (11/19/2023)

.343 ( 45 - 9 - 105 ) vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)

.336 ( 64 - 20 - 131 ) at Kentucky (09/22/2023)

.327 ( 44 - 11 - 101 ) at SMU (09/17/2023)

.321 ( 58 - 13 - 140 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

70 ( 70 - 26 - 153 ) 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
69 ( 69 - 16 - 151 ) 4s vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
64 ( 64 - 20 - 131 ) 4s at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
64 ( 64 - 18 - 155 ) 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
58 ( 58 - 13 - 140 ) 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
57 ( 57 - 14 - 113 ) 3s at Creighton (09/02/2023)
57 ( 57 - 22 - 143 ) 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)
56 ( 56 - 13 - 116 ) 3s vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
55 ( 55 - 14 - 141 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 120 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
53 ( 53 - 18 - 117 ) 4s at Mississippi St. (11/25/2023)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

57 ( 57 - 14 - 113 ) at Creighton (09/02/2023)
56 ( 56 - 13 - 116 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
49 ( 49 - 9 - 90 ) at Tennessee (10/08/2023)
45 ( 45 - 9 - 105 ) vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
44 ( 44 - 11 - 101 ) at SMU (09/17/2023)
44 ( 44 - 16 - 112 ) vs Kentucky (10/27/2023)
44 ( 44 - 10 - 87 ) vs Tennessee (11/17/2023)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

69 ( 69 - 16 - 151 ) vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
64 ( 64 - 20 - 131 ) at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
58 ( 58 - 13 - 140 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
57 ( 57 - 22 - 143 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
53 ( 53 - 18 - 117 ) at Mississippi St. (11/25/2023)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

70 ( 70 - 26 - 153 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
64 ( 64 - 18 - 155 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
55 ( 55 - 14 - 141 ) vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 120 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

155 ( 64 - 18 - 155 ) 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
153 ( 70 - 26 - 153 ) 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
151 ( 69 - 16 - 151 ) 4s vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
143 ( 57 - 22 - 143 ) 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)
141 ( 55 - 14 - 141 ) 5s vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
140 ( 58 - 13 - 140 ) 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
133 ( 43 - 25 - 133 ) 4s vs Missouri (09/29/2023)
131 ( 64 - 20 - 131 ) 4s at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
131 ( 41 - 16 - 131 ) 4s vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
131 ( 50 - 20 - 131 ) 4s vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

116 ( 56 - 13 - 116 ) vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
113 ( 57 - 14 - 113 ) at Creighton (09/02/2023)
112 ( 44 - 16 - 112 ) vs Kentucky (10/27/2023)
107 ( 29 - 19 - 107 ) vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
105 ( 45 - 9 - 105 ) vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

151 ( 69 - 16 - 151 ) vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
143 ( 57 - 22 - 143 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
140 ( 58 - 13 - 140 ) vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
133 ( 43 - 25 - 133 ) vs Missouri (09/29/2023)
131 ( 64 - 20 - 131 ) at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
131 ( 41 - 16 - 131 ) vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
131 ( 50 - 20 - 131 ) vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

155 ( 64 - 18 - 155 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
153 ( 70 - 26 - 153 ) at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
141 ( 55 - 14 - 141 ) vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
120 ( 53 - 20 - 120 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)

ASSISTS 68 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
62 4s vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
58 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
56 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
56 4s at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
56 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 53 at Creighton (09/02/2023)
48 vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
45 at Tennessee (10/08/2023)
41 vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
41 vs Tennessee (11/17/2023)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 62 vs Georgia (11/22/2023)
56 vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
56 at Kentucky (09/22/2023)
56 at Georgia (10/15/2023)
48 vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 68 at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
58 at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
51 vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
49 vs UCLA (08/26/2023)

DIGS 64 4s vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
60 4s vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
60 5s at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
59 4s at Georgia (10/15/2023)
58 5s at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)

DIGS 3-SETS 54 vs UNI (N) (09/01/2023)
52 at Creighton (09/02/2023)
50 vs Arkansas (10/04/2023)
46 at Auburn (11/19/2023)
41 vs Texas Tech (N) (09/16/2023)
41 at SMU (09/17/2023)
41 vs Kentucky (10/27/2023)

DIGS 4-SETS 64 vs Southeastern La. (09/10/2023)
60 vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
59 at Georgia (10/15/2023)
57 vs Missouri (09/29/2023)
55 vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

DIGS 5-SETS 60 at South Carolina (11/12/2023)
58 at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
52 vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
43 vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
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ACES 9 at Florida (11/10/2023)

8 vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
8 vs Tennessee (11/17/2023)
7 at Georgia (10/15/2023)
7 vs Kentucky (10/27/2023)
7 at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
7 vs Georgia (11/22/2023)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

12.5 ( 1 - 23 ) at Auburn (11/19/2023)
12.0 ( 4 - 16 ) vs Ball St. (N) (09/03/2023)
12.0 ( 3 - 18 ) vs Mississippi St. (10/01/2023)
12.0 ( 6 - 12 ) at Ole Miss (11/01/2023)
11.5 ( 0 - 23 ) at Florida (11/10/2023)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs UCLA (08/25/2023)
11.0 ( 1 - 20 ) vs Texas A&M (10/13/2023)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) at Georgia (10/15/2023)
10.0 ( 2 - 16 ) vs UCLA (08/26/2023)
10.0 ( 2 - 16 ) vs Tennessee (11/17/2023)


